

John Lewis Stock Number	11058
Name	Giant Mosaic Bar
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla, selected fruits & nuts in varying proportions: hazelnuts, almonds, currants, papaya, pineapple, sultanas, raisins, pumpkin seeds, apricots(sulphur dioxide), cranberries(sugar, sunflower oil), vanilla sugar, cocoa butter, confectionery in varying proportions: jelly beans (glucose syrup, sugar, modified maize starch, citric acid, fruit & plant concentrates (apple, aronia, blackcurrant, carrot, elderberry, grape, hibiscus, kiwi, lemon, mango, nettle, orange, passion fruit), colour (copper complexes of chlorophyll), glazing agent (vegetable oil, beeswax, carnauba wax), invert sugar syrup, fruit extract (carob), liquorice candies: sugar, molasses, glucose syrup, wheat flour, dessicated coconut (contains sulphites), cornflour, palm oil, gelatine, natural colours, glycerol, fruit & vegetable juices for colour, cocoa powder, flavours, liquorice extract, beeswax, chocolate beans (sugar, cocoa butter, full cream milk powder, cocoa mass, whey(milk) powder, tapioca starch, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, colours: titanium dioxide, curcumin, beta carotene, beetroot, copper chlorophyll glazing agents (carnauba wax, shellac). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 31% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 60% minimum. All toppings subject to change according to availability.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	James Chocolates, Leighton Lane, Evercreech, Shepton Mallet, Somerset BA4 6LQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y